# S&P Dow Jones Indices

A Division of S&P Global

# Fidelity Japan Quality Income, Fidelity Japan Quality Value & Fidelity Europe Quality Value Indices Relaunch

**AMSTERDAM, OCTOBER 23, 2024**: S&P Dow Jones Indices ("S&P DJI") is relaunching the Fidelity Japan Quality Income, Fidelity Japan Quality Value, Fidelity Europe Quality Value Indices, effective after the close of business on **October 25, 2024**.

S&P DJI is relaunching the indices with an updated Currency of Calculation as detailed in the tables below:

## **Fidelity Europe Quality Value Indices**

	Index	Bloomberg	Currency
	Fidelity Europe Quality Value Index PR	FIDEUQVP	USD
Previous	Fidelity Europe Quality Value Index TR	FIDEUQVT	USD
	Fidelity Europe Quality Value Index NR	FIDEUQVN	USD

	Index	Bloomberg	Currency
Updated	Fidelity Europe Quality Value Index PR	FIDEUQVP	EUR
	Fidelity Europe Quality Value Index TR	FIDEUQVT	EUR
	Fidelity Europe Quality Value Index NR	FIDEUQVN	EUR
	Fidelity Europe Quality Value Index PR (USD)	N/A	USD
	Fidelity Europe Quality Value Index TR (USD)	N/A	USD
	Fidelity Europe Quality Value Index NR (USD)	N/A	USD

### **Fidelity Japan Quality Value Indices**

	Index	Bloomberg	Currency
	Fidelity Japan Quality Value Index PR	FIDJPQVP	USD
Previous	Fidelity Japan Quality Value Index TR	FIDJPQVT	USD
	Fidelity Japan Quality Value Index NR	FIDJPQVN	USD

	Index	Bloomberg	Currency
Updated	Fidelity Japan Quality Value Index PR	FIDJPQVP	JPY
	Fidelity Japan Quality Value Index TR	FIDJPQVT	JPY
	Fidelity Japan Quality Value Index NR	FIDJPQVN	JPY
	Fidelity Japan Quality Value Index PR (USD)	N/A	USD
	Fidelity Japan Quality Value Index TR (USD)	N/A	USD
	Fidelity Japan Quality Value Index NR (USD)	N/A	USD

#### **Fidelity Japan Quality Income Indices**

	Index	Bloomberg	Currency
Previous	Fidelity Japan Quality Income Index PR	FIDJPQIP	USD
	Fidelity Japan Quality Income Index TR	FIDJPQIT	USD
	Fidelity Japan Quality Income Index NR	FIDJPQIN	USD

	Index	Bloomberg	Currency
Updated	Fidelity Japan Quality Income Index PR	FIDJPQIP	JPY
	Fidelity Japan Quality Income Index TR	FIDJPQIT	JPY
	Fidelity Japan Quality Income Index NR	FIDJPQIN	JPY
	Fidelity Japan Quality Income Index PR (USD)	N/A	USD
	Fidelity Japan Quality Income Index TR (USD)	N/A	USD
	Fidelity Japan Quality Income Index NR (USD)	N/A	USD

or further information about this announcement, please contact S&P DJI at <a href="mailto:xt-custom@spglobal.com">xt-custom@spglobal.com</a> .
BOUT S&P DOW JONES INDICES
&P Dow Jones Indices is the largest global resource for essential index-based concepts, data and esearch, and home to iconic financial market indicators, such as the S&P 500® and the Dow Jones idustrial Average®. More assets are invested in products based on our indices than products based on dices from any other provider in the world. Since Charles Dow invented the first index in 1884, S&P JI has been innovating and developing indices across the spectrum of asset classes helping to define the way investors measure and trade the markets.

S&P Dow Jones Indices is a division of S&P Global (NYSE: SPGI), which provides essential

intelligence for individuals, companies and governments to make decisions with confidence. For more

**INDEX ANNOUNCEMENT** 

FOR MORE INFORMATION: cxt\_custom@spglobal.com

information, visit www.spglobal.com/spdji.